

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7381	TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for Summerside Park	COST: \$24,717.08
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract	ANNUAL CONTRACT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
Amendment	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No.1 for Summerside Park with Johnson-Laux in the amount of \$24,717.08.

This project would construct Phase I of the Summerside Park on Clinch Street adjacent to Derenne Middle School. This phase includes a parking lot with handicap parking, park sign, a fence running along the backside of the property, and a playground, which will be installed by another contractor.

During construction the contractor encountered bad soils on the site. A geotechnical engineer was brought in to evaluate the soils and determined that there was an 18-24" layer of dark sandy clays with mixed organics soils on the surface. The geotechnical engineer recommended in areas where pavement will be placed, the contractor would need to undercut an average 24" across the paved subgrades and replace the undercut clays/topsoils with suitable fill compacted in 8-10" lifts.

This contract was originally approved by Council on September 26, 2019 in the amount of \$162,927.01. The total amount of this contract to date, including this modification is \$187,644.09.

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No.1 for Summerside Park with Johnson-Laux in the amount of \$24,717.08.